		Docket No.:	XA-9830	
DRM: 1TO-1595 (Modified) ev. 0: 01)		ET	U.S. DEPARTMEN	
MB № 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) )8A/マ: V03			Patent ar	nd Trademark Offic
Tal ettings → → → ▼ 102422	2717	V	▼	<b>V</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterns and Trademarks:				r copy thereof.
I. Name of conveying party(ies): Is to OHBU Atsushi KUROKAWA	2. Name and ad	dress of receivi	ng party(ies):	
Tomonori TANOUE Kazuhiro MOCHIZUKI	Name: Hitac	hi, Ltd.		<u> </u>
Chushiro KUSANO Masami OHNISHI Yasunari UMEMOTO Hidetoshi MATSUMOTO	Address 6.	Kanda Surugada	ai 4-chome	
Add_ional_names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Chiyoda-ku			0.5. 0945 0945
	-			
. Noiture of conveyance: 49-03				
🗵 Assignment 🧧 🗖 Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Tokyo</u>		State/Pro	v.:
C Other	Country: Japa	an	ZIP:	
Exe pution Date: 3/18,18,20,19,19,18,18,24/03	Additional name(s)	& address(es)	C Yes	🖾 No
For tent Application No. Filing date		nt No.(s)	18,	18,24/2003
/11/2 X03 MAHMED1 00000051 10409455 FC:8 K21 40.00 DP			18,	18,24/2003
11/2 X03 MAHNED1 00000051 10409455 FC:8 X21 40.00 0P Additional numbers			18,	18,24/2003
11/2 X03 MAHNED1 00000051 10409455 FC:8 X21 40.00 0P Additional numbers		No		
11/٤ x03 MAHNED1 00000051 10409455 FC: الا 121 40.00 OP Additional numbers 5. N: me and address of party to whom correspondence	Yes 🛛	No of applications	and patents inv	rolved: 1
Additional numbers No me and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	<ul> <li>☐ Yes ⊠</li> <li>6. Total number</li> <li>7. Total fee (37)</li> </ul>	No of applications CFR 3.41):	and patents inv	rolved: 1
Additional numbers No me and address of party to whom correspondence cc ncerning document should be mailed: No me: Mitchell W. Shapiro	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 Enclosed	No of applications CFR 3.41):	and patents inv \$ 40.00 or insufficiency s	rolved: 1
11/2 X03 MRHHED1 00000051 10409455       Image: Acceleration of the second	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 Enclosed credited o	No of applications CFR 3.41): - Any excess o or debited to de	and patents inv \$ 40.00 or insufficiency s	rolved: 1
11/2 NO3 MANNED1 00000051 10409455       Image: Actional numbers         FC:8 N21       40.00 0P       Additional numbers         Additional numbers       Additional numbers         N: me and address of party to whom correspondence cc ncerning document should be mailed:       N: me: Mitchell W. Shapiro         F: gistration No.       31,568         Actoress:       Miles & Stockbridge P.C.	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 Enclosed credited o	No of applications CFR 3.41): - Any excess o or debited to de ed to be charged	and patents inv \$ 40.00 or insufficiency s posit account	rolved: 1
/11/2 NO3 MAHMED1 00000051 10409455       MUD9455         FC: & H21       40.00 0P         Additional numbers         5. N: me and address of party to whom correspondence cc ncerning document should be mailed:         N: me:       Mitchell W. Shapiro         F: gistration No.       31,568         A: dress:       Miles & Stockbridge P.C.	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 X Enclosed credited c Authorize	No of applications CFR 3.41): - Any excess o or debited to de ed to be charged	and patents inv \$ 40.00 or insufficiency s posit account	rolved: 1
11/f X03 MAHNED1 00000051 10409455       MUDTUSS         FC: & X21       40.00 0P         Additional numbers         5. N: me and address of party to whom correspondence         cc ncerning document should be mailed:         N: me:       Mitchell W. Shapiro         F: gistration No.       31,568         A: dress:       Miles & Stockbridge P.C.         17: 1 Pinnacle Drive, Suite 500	<ul> <li>Yes X</li> <li>6. Total number</li> <li>7. Total fee (37</li> <li>X Enclosed credited of Cred</li></ul>	No of applications CFR 3.41): - Any excess of or debited to de ed to be charged unt number:	and patents inv \$ 40.00 or insufficiency s posit account	rolved: 1 should be ount
11/f NO3 MAHNED1 00000051 10409455       MUDTUSS         FC: & N21       40.00 0P         Additional numbers         S. N: me and address of party to whom correspondence         cc ncerning document should be mailed:         N: me:       Mitchell W. Shapiro         F: gistration No.       31,568         Active dress:       Miles & Stockbridge P.C.         17: 1 Pinnacle Drive, Suite 500         C: y:       McLean         State/Prov.:       VA         C: untry:       United States         ZIP:       22102	<ul> <li>Yes X</li> <li>6. Total number</li> <li>7. Total fee (37</li> <li>X Enclosed credited of Cred</li></ul>	No of applications CFR 3.41): - Any excess of or debited to de ed to be charged unt number:	and patents inv 40.00 or insufficiency s posit account d to deposit acco	rolved: 1 should be ount
11/2 NO3 MANNED1 00000051 10409455       Image: Constraint of the state of the sta	Yes      S     6. Total number     7. Total fee (37     X Enclosed     credited c     Authorize     8. Deposit accou     50-1165     (Attach duplica	No of applications CFR 3.41): - Any excess c or debited to de ed to be charged unt number: ate copy of this pag	and patents inv 40.00 or insufficiency s posit account d to deposit account e if paying by deposit	rolved: 1 should be ount sit account)
11/f 103 MAHMED1 00000051 10409455       Image: Additional numbers         FC:8 121       40.00 0P         Additional numbers         5. N: me and address of party to whom correspondence cc ncerning document should be mailed:         N: me: Mitchell W. Shapiro         F: gistration No.         31,568         A( dress: Miles & Stockbridge P.C.         17: 1 Pinnacle Drive, Suite 500         C: y: McLean       State/Prov.: VA         C: untry: United States       ZIP: 22102         Do NOT         9. St itement and signature.         T: the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of he original document.	Yes      S     6. Total number     7. Total fee (37     X Enclosed     credited c     Authorize     8. Deposit accou     50-1165     (Attach duplica	No of applications CFR 3.41): - Any excess c or debited to de ed to be charged unt number: ate copy of this pag	and patents inv 40.00 or insufficiency s posit account d to deposit account e if paying by deposit	rolved: 1 should be ount sit account)
Additional numbers         FC: # P1       40.00 0P         Additional numbers         Additional numbers <t< td=""><td>Yes ⊠     6. Total number     7. Total fee (37 f</td><td>No of applications CFR 3.41): - Any excess of or debited to de ed to be charged unt number: ate copy of this pag orrect and any a</td><td>and patents inv 40.00 or insufficiency s posit account d to deposit account ie if paying by deposit attached copy is</td><td>rolved: 1 should be ount sit account) s a true copy</td></t<>	Yes ⊠     6. Total number     7. Total fee (37 f	No of applications CFR 3.41): - Any excess of or debited to de ed to be charged unt number: ate copy of this pag orrect and any a	and patents inv 40.00 or insufficiency s posit account d to deposit account ie if paying by deposit attached copy is	rolved: 1 should be ount sit account) s a true copy

REEL: 013955 FRAME: 0405

## ASSIGNMENT

譲渡 証 )

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to me citizen of Japan by Hitachi, Ltd.,

a corporation organized under the laws of Japan,

located at 6, Kanda Surugadai 4-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan,

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged I do hereby sell and assign to said Hitachi, Ltd.,

its successors and assigns, all my right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to

## SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE, MANUFACTURING THEREOF AND POWER AMPLIFIER MODULE

invented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted,

to be held and enjoyed by said Hitachi, Ltd.,

its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Hitachi, Ltd.,

Signed on the date(s) indicated aside our signatures:

INVENTOR(S) (発明者フルネームサイン)

1)

2) 3) urolawa 5) 6) Marani Ohn 7) HideTashi Matsumoto 8) 9)

Date Signed (署名日)

3/18/2003

3/18/2000

2003

PATENT REEL: 013955 FRAME: 0406

**RECORDED: 04/09/2003** 

10)